


H. APPROVE WORK BASED LEARNING AGREEMENT RENEWAL BETWEEN WORKFORCE 
SOLUTIONS AND POLK COUNTY AGING DEPARTMENT.        

I. APPROVE CONTRACT EXTENSION BETWEEN DEEP EAST TEXAS COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS 
(DETCOG) AND POLK COUNTY AGING DEPARTMENT FOR CONTRACT NUMBER 014-16-1000824-
10, FOR OLDER AMERICAN ACT PROGRAM (CONGREGATE AND HOME-DELIVERED MEALS). 

J. APPROVE TEXAS A&M FOREST SERVICE AMENDMENT TO INTERLOCAL COOPERATION 
CONTRACT FOR PRESCRIBED BURN AT GAZEBO NATURE AREA - EXTEND FROM 3/31/2023 TO 
3/31/2024. 

K. ACCEPT SHERIFF'S USE OF FORCE POLICY UPDATE. 

L. APPROVE MEMORANDUMS OF UNDERSTATNDING (MOU) WITH ONALASKA WATER AND GAS, 
PROVIDENCE WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION AND TEMPE WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION FOR 
ARPA FUNDED PROJECTS.  

M. APPROVE MEMORANDUMS OF UNDERSTANDING FOR LOCAL DISASTER PREPAREDNESS 
(SHELTERING). 

N. RATIFY APPROVAL OF ORDER ACCEPTING QUIET OAK DRIVE IN FOUR CORNERS SECTION 5,  
PRECINCT 2, AS COUNTY ROADS AND ADD TO MASTER STREET ADDRESS GUIDE (MSAG). 

O. RECEIVE TREASURER’S MONTHLY (FEBRUARY 2023) REPORT. 

 

5.  CONSIDER APPROVAL OF PERSONNEL MATTERS, AS FOLLOWS: 

A. REVIEW AND CONSIDERATION OF PERSONNEL ACTION FORM REQUESTS SUBMITTED SINCE 
LAST MEETING AND REVIEW OF ANY AUTHORIZED EMERGENCY HIRING. 

B. CONSIDER APPROVAL OF UPDATE TO PERSONNEL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM.  

6. CONSIDER REQUESTS FOR REVISIONS AND AMENDMENTS TO THE BUDGET, AS FOLLOWS: 

A. FY2023 BUDGET REVISIONS AND AMENDMENTS, AS PRESENTED BY THE COUNTY AUDITOR’S 
OFFICE; 

7. CONSIDER ORDER AUTHORIZING THE SALE OF FIREWORKS DURING THE SAN JACINTO DAY 
PERIOD OF APRIL 16, 2023 THROUGH MIDNIGHT APRIL 21, 2023. 

8. RECEIVE NUISANCE ABATEMENT HEARING DETERMINATION FOR CAUSE NUMBERS A00540 
AND A00535 AND CONSIDER ORDERS TO ABATE NUISANCE. 

9. DISCUSS AND CONSIDER ANY/ALL NECESSARY ACTION REGARDING THE POLK COUNTY 
CDV21-0368 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT FOR DALLARDSVILLE-SEGNO 
WATER IMPROVEMENT PROJECT, AS FOLLOWS: 

A. RESOLUTION ADOPTING CIVIL RIGHTS PLANS AND POLICIES. 

B. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING SIGNATORIES. 

C. PRESENTATION ON SECTION 3, AS REQUIRED BY TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE.

10.  DISCUSS AND CONSIDER REQUEST FROM SHERIFF LYONS FOR AGREEMENT AND 
CONDITIONS OF EMPLOYMENT FOR NEW CADETS OF THE POLK COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE 
ENROLLED IN A BASIC POLICE ACADEMY, TO BE FUNDED BY THE SHERIFF’S PERSONNEL 
BUDGET. 

 

EXECUTIVE SESSION: as authorized by Tex. Gov’t Code, Title 5, Subchapter D (Texas Open Meetings 
Act, as amended), Section 551.074 for Deliberation regarding the appointment, employment, evaluation, 
reassignment, duties of a public officer or employee; and Section 551.072 for deliberation regarding real 
property. 

11. RECEIVE LETTER OF (RETIREMENT) RESIGNATION FROM TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR, 
LESLIE JONES-BURKS, EFFECTIVE MAY 31, 2023. 

12. DISCUSS AND CONSIDER ANY/ALL NECESSARY ACTION REGARDING THE PURCHASE OF 
REAL PROPERTY. 




